
Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 12 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:42:17 1
2 2 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 12 Mitsubishi Evo6 0:44:07 1:50 2
3 4 Jonathan GREER/Dai ROBERTS 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:16 1:59 3
4 5 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:36 2:19 4
5 7 Rory YOUNG/Allan CATHERS 10 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:44:38 2:21 5

Class 1

No finisher eligible

Class 2

1 114 Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:04 38
2 131 James JOHNS/Paul WATKINS 2 Skoda Felicia 1:02:29 10:25 56

Class 3

1 120 Blair McCULLOCH/Alex McCULLOCH 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:51 34
2 112 Tom HYND/Sue HYND 3 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:18 1:27 39

Class 4

1 103 John BOYD/Chris WILLIAMSON 4 Ford Fiesta 0:48:41 24
2 107 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Katie STIMPSON 4 Talbot Sunbeam 0:50:18 1:37 30

Class 5

No finisher eligible

Class 6

1 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:46 9
2 127 Alan HUGHES/Richard WARDLE 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:40 5:54 36

Class 7

1 115 Craig RUTHERFORD/Martin MACCABE 7 Honda Civic Type R 0:48:57 25
2 109 Sean ROBSON/Iain ROBSON 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:04 4:07 41

Class 8

1 22 Keith ROBATHAN/Phil CLARKE 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:06 16
2 20 Malcolm BUCHANAN/Ian NICOLL 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:09 0:03 17

Class 9

1 27 Michael HORNE/Robbie MITCHELL 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:08 11
2 28 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:54 0:46 15

Class 10

1 9 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 Subaru Impreza N15 0:45:00 8
2 17 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:07 1:07 10

Class 11

No finisher eligible

Class 12

1 3 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:52 6
2 11 Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:55 0:03 7

Award - 1st Border Driver

1 3 Euan THORBURN 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:52 6

Award - 1st Border Co-driver

1 1 Kevin RAE 12 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:42:17 1
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - 1st Hawick & Border CC Crew

1 9 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 Subaru Impreza N15 0:45:00 8

Award - 1st Whickham & District MC Crew

No finisher eligible

Award - Best Presented Car at Scrutineering

1 103 John BOYD/Chris WILLIAMSON 4 Ford Fiesta 0:48:41 24

Award - Highest placed driver under 21 years old

1 114 Greg McKNIGHT 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:04 38

Award - Spirit of the Borders

Dave Sharp (Timekeeper)
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 12 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:42:17 0:42:17
2 2 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 12 2 Mitsubishi Evo6 0:44:07 0:44:07 1:50 
3 4 Jonathan GREER/Dai ROBERTS 12 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:16 0:44:16 1:59 
4 5 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:36 0:44:36 2:19 
5 7 Rory YOUNG/Allan CATHERS 10 1 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:44:38 0:44:38 2:21 
6 3 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON 12 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:52 0:44:52 2:35 
7 11 Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST 12 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:55 0:44:55 2:38 
8 9 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 2 Subaru Impreza N15 0:45:00 0:45:00 2:43 
9 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:46 0:45:46 3:29 
10 17 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:07 0:46:07 3:50 
11 27 Michael HORNE/Robbie MITCHELL 9 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:08 0:46:08 3:51 
12 23 Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 12 7 Subaru Impreza 0:46:10 0:46:10 3:53 
13 25 Stevie BROWN/Jack MORTON 12 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:25 0:46:25 4:08 
14 18 Matthew CALDERWOOD/Stan QUIRK 12 9 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:46:50 0:46:50 4:33 
15 28 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON 9 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:54 0:46:54 4:37 
16 22 Keith ROBATHAN/Phil CLARKE 8 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:06 0:47:06 4:49 
17 20 Malcolm BUCHANAN/Ian NICOLL 8 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:09 0:47:09 4:52 
18 14 Dougal BROWN/Lewis ROCHFORD 10 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:11 0:47:11 4:54 
19 24 Craig McMIKEN/Susan SHANKS 12 10 Mitsubishi Evo9 0:47:33 0:47:33 5:16 
20 32 Peter STEWART/Phil SHORTT 12 11 Subaru Impreza 0:47:45 0:47:45 5:28 
21 29 Fraser WILSON/Steven BROLL 10 5 Mitsibushi Evo 6 0:47:54 0:47:54 5:37 
22 30 Eddie O'Donnell JNR/Eddie O'Donnell SNR 9 3 Ford Escort RS 0:47:55 0:47:55 5:38 
23 26 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 12 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:47:55 0:47:55 5:38 
24 103 John BOYD/Chris WILLIAMSON 4 1 Ford Fiesta 0:48:41 0:48:41 6:24 
25 115 Craig RUTHERFORD/Martin MACCABE 7 1 Honda Civic Type R 0:48:57 0:48:57 6:40 
26 36 Alasdair REID/Donald URQUHART 12 13 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:49:23 0:49:23 7:06 
27 35 Ross MACFADZEAN/Jane NICOL 10 6 Subaru Impreza 0:49:38 0:49:38 7:21 
28 33 Gordon MURRAY/Danny SMALL 12 14 Subaru Impreza 0:49:47 0:49:47 7:30 
29 37 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL 12 15 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:50:10 0:50:10 7:53 
30 107 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Katie STIMPSON 4 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:50:18 0:50:18 8:01 
31 110 Graeme SMITH/Laura MARSHALL 4 3 Honda Civic 0:50:32 0:50:32 8:15 
32 34 Richard STEWART/Carin LOGAN 12 16 Subaru Impreza 0:50:38 0:50:38 8:21 
33 106 Carl TUER/Ross HYND 4 4 MG ZR S1600 0:50:46 0:50:46 8:29 
34 120 Blair McCULLOCH/Alex McCULLOCH 3 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:51 0:50:51 8:34 
35 122 Des CAMPBELL/Alex ORR 4 5 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 0:51:29 0:51:29 9:12 
36 127 Alan HUGHES/Richard WARDLE 6 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:40 0:51:40 9:23 
37 40 Duncan FERGUSON/Janice FERGUSON 8 3 Ford Escort 0:52:01 0:52:01 9:44 
38 114 Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:04 0:52:04 9:47 
39 112 Tom HYND/Sue HYND 3 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:18 0:52:18 10:01 
40 118 Jim ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 4 6 Citroen c2r2 0:52:38 0:52:38 10:21 
41 109 Sean ROBSON/Iain ROBSON 7 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:04 0:53:04 10:47 
42 41 Ian PETRIE/Stewart HURST 12 17 Mitsubishi Evo 4 0:53:18 0:53:18 11:01 
43 43 David WALLBANK/Mike SCRIMGOUR 8 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:45 0:53:45 11:28 
44 116 Phil JOBSON/Jerry HETTRICK 4 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:48 0:53:48 11:31 
45 133 Kieran RENTON/Paul McGUIRE 7 3 Ford Fiesta 0:54:54 0:54:54 12:37 
46 102 Willie STUART/David FINLAY 3 3 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:08 0:56:08 13:51 
47 140 Nick ALLEN/Kim BAKER 4 8 Renault Twingo 0:56:25 0:56:25 14:08 
48 137 Scott PEACOCK/Mark McCULLOUCH 3 4 Peugeot 205 0:56:30 0:56:30 14:13 
49 128 Rob ASHWELL/Stephen MARSHALL 4 9 Citroen C2 GT 0:57:54 0:57:54 15:37 
50 134 James THOMSON/Alison WOODCOCK 4 10 Peugeot 206 0:58:14 0:58:14 15:57 
51 135 Adrian STEWART/Richard SIMMONDS 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:58:45 0:58:45 16:28 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

52 42 Greg POLLOCK/Michael CRUICKSHANK 12 18 Subaru Impreza 0:58:57 0:58:57 16:40 
53 136 Callum ATKINSON/Kevin MATHERS 3 6 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:02 0:59:02 16:45 
54 139 Iain RETTIE/Ian McCUTCHEON 3 7 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:59:43 0:59:43 17:26 
55 141 Scott BALGOWEN/Jock FREW 3 8 Peugeot 205 1:01:56 1:01:56 19:39 
56 131 James JOHNS/Paul WATKINS 2 2 Skoda Felicia 1:00:29 2:00 1:02:29 20:12 
57 138 Douglas WATT/Donald MUNRO 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:46 1:05:46 23:29 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 12 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:42:17 0:42:17
2 2 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 12 2 Mitsubishi Evo6 0:44:07 0:44:07 1:50 
3 6 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON 12 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:52 0:44:52 2:35 
4 3 Jonathan GREER/Dai ROBERTS 12 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:16 0:44:16 1:59 
5 4 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:36 0:44:36 2:19 
6 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD 12 Ford Focus WRC Propshaft in Hawick Service
7 5 Rory YOUNG/Allan CATHERS 10 1 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:44:38 0:44:38 2:21 
8 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 12 Hyundai Accent WRC Electrics after SS2
9 8 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 2 Subaru Impreza N15 0:45:00 0:45:00 2:43 
10 Stephen LOCKHART/Kevin LOCKHART 10 Mitsibushi Evo 7 Retired Hawick Service
11 7 Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST 12 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:55 0:44:55 2:38 
12 Chris COLLIE/Lisa WATSON 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6 OTL
14 18 Dougal BROWN/Lewis ROCHFORD 10 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:11 0:47:11 4:54 
17 10 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:07 0:46:07 3:50 
18 14 Matthew CALDERWOOD/Stan QUIRK 12 9 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:46:50 0:46:50 4:33 
19 Jon BURN/Alan STARK 12 Subaru Impreza WRC In ditch SS5
20 17 Malcolm BUCHANAN/Ian NICOLL 8 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:09 0:47:09 4:52 
21 Calum MACLEOD/Claudia MACLEOD 12 MG S2000 Fuel pump after SS2
22 16 Keith ROBATHAN/Phil CLARKE 8 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:06 0:47:06 4:49 
23 12 Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 12 7 Subaru Impreza 0:46:10 0:46:10 3:53 
24 19 Craig McMIKEN/Susan SHANKS 12 10 Mitsubishi Evo9 0:47:33 0:47:33 5:16 
25 13 Stevie BROWN/Jack MORTON 12 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:25 0:46:25 4:08 
26 23 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 12 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:47:55 0:47:55 5:38 
27 11 Michael HORNE/Robbie MITCHELL 9 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:08 0:46:08 3:51 
28 15 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON 9 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:54 0:46:54 4:37 
29 21 Fraser WILSON/Steven BROLL 10 5 Mitsibushi Evo 6 0:47:54 0:47:54 5:37 
30 22 Eddie O'Donnell JNR/Eddie O'Donnell SNR 9 3 Ford Escort RS 0:47:55 0:47:55 5:38 
31 Stephen BAILLIE/Darren McDONALD 12 Subaru Impreza Rolled SS4
32 20 www.usedcarparts.co.uk

Peter STEWART/Phil SHORTT 12 11 Subaru Impreza 0:47:45 0:47:45 5:28 
33 28 Gordon MURRAY/Danny SMALL 12 14 Subaru Impreza 0:49:47 0:49:47 7:30 
34 32 www.usedcarparts.co.uk

Richard STEWART/Carin LOGAN 12 16 Subaru Impreza 0:50:38 0:50:38 8:21 
35 27 Ross MACFADZEAN/Jane NICOL 10 6 Subaru Impreza 0:49:38 0:49:38 7:21 
36 26 Alasdair REID/Donald URQUHART 12 13 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:49:23 0:49:23 7:06 
37 29 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL 12 15 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:50:10 0:50:10 7:53 
38 Billy MILLER/Ian IMLACH 12 Mitsubushi Evo 3 Rolled SS5
39 Roland WESSEL/Malcolm VIE 12 Lancia Delta Integrale Drive shaft! In ditch SS3
40 37 Duncan FERGUSON/Janice FERGUSON 8 3 Ford Escort 0:52:01 0:52:01 9:44 
41 42 Ian PETRIE/Stewart HURST 12 17 Mitsubishi Evo 4 0:53:18 0:53:18 11:01 
42 52 Greg POLLOCK/Michael CRUICKSHANK 12 18 Subaru Impreza 0:58:57 0:58:57 16:40 
43 43 David WALLBANK/Mike SCRIMGOUR 8 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:45 0:53:45 11:28 
44 Joanna WICKHAM/Josh DAVISON 12 Subaru Impreza Off on SS2
45 Roy EIDE-JOHANSEN/M SIMPSON 8 Ford Escort Mk1 Stopped in SS3
46 Geoff GOUDIE/Calum JAFFRAY 12 Subaru Impreza Electrics SS1
47 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE 12 Subaru Impreza Suspension at end of SS3

101 9 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:46 0:45:46 3:29 
102 46 Willie STUART/David FINLAY 3 3 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:08 0:56:08 13:51 
103 24 John BOYD/Chris WILLIAMSON 4 1 Ford Fiesta 0:48:41 0:48:41 6:24 
104 Graeme SCHONEVILLE/Michael HENDRY 4 Honda Civic Mechanical SS5
105 Alasdair S GRAHAM/Laura STUART 4 Vauxhall Corsa Engine SS3

Issued at 17:50 on 17 March 2012 5 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

106 33 Carl TUER/Ross HYND 4 4 MG ZR S1600 0:50:46 0:50:46 8:29 
107 30 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Katie STIMPSON 4 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:50:18 0:50:18 8:01 
108 Iain HAINING/Mairi RIDDICK 3 Vauxhall Nova Off on SS4
109 41 Sean ROBSON/Iain ROBSON 7 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:04 0:53:04 10:47 
110 31 Graeme SMITH/Laura MARSHALL 4 3 Honda Civic 0:50:32 0:50:32 8:15 
111 Grant INGLIS/Robert GRAY 4 Honda Civic Went off after finish SS1
112 39 Tom HYND/Sue HYND 3 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:18 0:52:18 10:01 
114 38 Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:04 0:52:04 9:47 
115 25 Craig RUTHERFORD/Martin MACCABE 7 1 Honda Civic Type R 0:48:57 0:48:57 6:40 
116 44 Phil JOBSON/Jerry HETTRICK 4 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:48 0:53:48 11:31 
117 David TAYLOR/Lynsey BRENCH 4 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired SS3
118 40 Jim ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 4 6 Citroen c2r2 0:52:38 0:52:38 10:21 
119 Jonathan SMITH/Fraser SMITH 4 Honda Civic OTL
120 34 Blair McCULLOCH/Alex McCULLOCH 3 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:51 0:50:51 8:34 
121 David Gordon KILLIN/Clive A BLACK 6 Opel Kadette Coupe Off on SS5
122 35 Des CAMPBELL/Alex ORR 4 5 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 0:51:29 0:51:29 9:12 
123 Jordan BLACK/Ewan LEEMING 3 Peugeot 205 Gti Sh*te electrics SS1
124 Roy MACLENNAN/Robin NICOLSON 3 Peugeot 205 Gti Rolled SS1
126 Gavin CHALMERS/Allan SMITH 7 Ford Focus Off in SS2
127 36 Alan HUGHES/Richard WARDLE 6 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:40 0:51:40 9:23 
128 49 Rob ASHWELL/Stephen MARSHALL 4 9 Citroen C2 GT 0:57:54 0:57:54 15:37 
129 David CAMERON/Douglas CAMERON 5 Ford Escort Off on SS2
130 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 6 Vauxhall Chevette HSR OTL
131 56 James JOHNS/Paul WATKINS 2 2 Skoda Felicia 1:00:29 2:00 1:02:29 20:12 
132 David COLEMAN/Kyle GASS 2 Skoda Felicia Rolled SS1
133 45 Kieran RENTON/Paul McGUIRE 7 3 Ford Fiesta 0:54:54 0:54:54 12:37 
134 50 James THOMSON/Alison WOODCOCK 4 10 Peugeot 206 0:58:14 0:58:14 15:57 
135 51 Adrian STEWART/Richard SIMMONDS 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:58:45 0:58:45 16:28 
136 53 Callum ATKINSON/Kevin MATHERS 3 6 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:02 0:59:02 16:45 
137 48 Scott PEACOCK/Mark McCULLOUCH 3 4 Peugeot 205 0:56:30 0:56:30 14:13 
138 57 Douglas WATT/Donald MUNRO 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:46 1:05:46 23:29 
139 54 Iain RETTIE/Ian McCUTCHEON 3 7 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:59:43 0:59:43 17:26 
140 47 Nick ALLEN/Kim BAKER 4 8 Renault Twingo 0:56:25 0:56:25 14:08 
141 55 Scott BALGOWEN/Jock FREW 3 8 Peugeot 205 1:01:56 1:01:56 19:39 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Craik

SS 2

Wauchope

SS 3
Hyndlee

SS 4

Redesdale

SS 5
Wyndburgh Hill

Penalties

1 David BOGIE 12 9:03 8:51 6:57 8:31 8:55 
2 Mike FAULKNER 12 9:33 9:17 7:13 8:56 9:08 
3 Euan THORBURN 12 9:26 9:18 7:04 9:55 9:09 
4 Jonathan GREER 12 9:31 9:21 7:11 8:57 9:16 
5 B GROUNDWATER 12 9:45 9:18 7:21 8:58 9:14 
6 Peter TAYLOR 12 9:38 Propshaft in Hawick Service
7 Rory YOUNG 10 9:35 9:26 7:15 9:00 9:22 
8 Stephen PETCH 12 9:33 9:25 Electrics after SS2
9 John McCLORY 10 9:37 9:30 7:17 9:10 9:26 
10 Stephen LOCKHART 10 10:08 Retired Hawick Service
11 Quintin MILNE 12 9:39 9:23 7:18 9:00 9:35 
12 Chris COLLIE 12 9:53 13:42 8:49 9:53 10:05 OTL
14 Dougal BROWN 10 10:06 9:56 7:39 9:32 9:58 
17 John MORRISON 10 9:44 9:51 7:28 9:21 9:43 
18 M CALDERWOOD 12 9:48 9:46 8:08 9:27 9:41 
19 Jon BURN 12 9:43 9:34 7:11 9:26 In ditch SS5
20 Malcolm BUCHANAN 8 10:12 9:45 7:36 9:40 9:56 
21 Calum MACLEOD 12 10:04 12:59 Fuel pump after SS2
22 Keith ROBATHAN 8 10:10 9:47 7:36 9:32 10:01 
23 Bruce McCOMBIE 12 9:53 9:46 7:27 9:16 9:48 
24 Craig McMIKEN 12 10:08 9:58 7:43 9:47 9:57 
25 Stevie BROWN 12 10:33 9:33 7:22 9:15 9:42 
26 John RINTOUL 12 10:18 10:13 7:40 9:40 10:04 
27 Michael HORNE 9 9:55 9:43 7:27 9:16 9:47 
28 Matthew ROBINSON 9 9:58 9:49 7:35 9:32 10:00 
29 Fraser WILSON 10 10:14 10:06 7:42 9:40 10:12 
30 Eddie O'Donnell JNR 9 10:13 10:07 7:42 9:47 10:06 
31 Stephen BAILLIE 12 10:11 9:51 7:38 Rolled SS4
32 Peter STEWART 12 10:01 10:07 7:40 9:40 10:17 
33 Gordon MURRAY 12 10:50 10:23 7:52 10:05 10:37 
34 Richard STEWART 12 11:02 10:30 8:00 10:09 10:57 
35 Ross MACFADZEAN 10 10:32 10:44 7:58 10:01 10:23 
36 Alasdair REID 12 10:30 10:29 8:05 10:00 10:19 
37 Brian WATSON 12 10:57 10:25 8:05 10:16 10:27 
38 Billy MILLER 12 11:18 10:59 8:25 11:59 Rolled SS5
39 Roland WESSEL 12 11:38 11:24 Drive shaft! In ditch SS3
40 Duncan FERGUSON 8 10:54 10:50 8:23 10:51 11:03 
41 Ian PETRIE 12 11:45 11:13 8:31 10:32 11:17 
42 Greg POLLOCK 12 10:39 18:00 8:16 10:20  11:42 
43 David WALLBANK 8 11:26 11:11 8:33 10:53 11:42 
44 Joanna WICKHAM 12 11:17 Off on SS2
45 Roy EIDE-JOHANSEN 8 11:47 11:53 Stopped in SS3
46 Geoff GOUDIE 12 Electrics SS1
47 Darren MARTIN 12 11:43 18:00 9:05 Suspension at end of SS3

101 Steve BANNISTER 6 9:57 9:38 7:34 9:05 9:32 
102 Willie STUART 3 11:02 10:56 8:29 10:10 15:31 
103 John BOYD 4 10:23 10:04 7:55 9:49 10:30 
104 G SCHONEVILLE 4 10:27 10:16 8:01 10:09 Mechanical SS5
105 Alasdair S GRAHAM 4 10:17 10:07 Engine SS3
106 Carl TUER 4 10:56 10:39 8:16 10:24 10:31 
107 M ROBERTSON 4 10:40 10:32 8:09 10:18 10:39 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Craik

SS 2

Wauchope

SS 3
Hyndlee

SS 4

Redesdale

SS 5
Wyndburgh Hill

Penalties

108 Iain HAINING 3 10:50 10:37 8:22 Off on SS4
109 Sean ROBSON 7 11:52 11:06 8:30 10:47 10:49 
110 Graeme SMITH 4 10:43 10:34 8:34 10:23 10:18 
111 Grant INGLIS 4 Went off after finish SS1
112 Tom HYND 3 11:09 11:01 8:33 10:39 10:56 
114 Greg McKNIGHT 2 11:16 10:53 8:20 10:37 10:58 
115 Craig RUTHERFORD 7 10:20 10:10 7:50 10:09 10:28 
116 Phil JOBSON 4 11:24 11:09 8:38 11:02 11:35 
117 David TAYLOR 4 11:09 10:53 Retired SS3
118 Jim ROBERTSON 4 11:17 11:04 8:30 10:44 11:03 
119 Jonathan SMITH 4 11:04 10:52 15:00 OTL
120 Blair McCULLOCH 3 10:59 10:28 8:18 10:31 10:35 
121 David Gordon KILLIN 6 11:01 12:26 8:41 11:00 Off on SS5
122 Des CAMPBELL 4 11:06 10:43 8:24 10:26 10:50 
123 Jordan BLACK 3 Sh*te electrics SS1
124 Roy MACLENNAN 3 Rolled SS1
126 Gavin CHALMERS 7 12:56 Off in SS2
127 Alan HUGHES 6 10:59 10:51 8:28 10:32 10:50 
128 Rob ASHWELL 4 12:26 12:03 9:19 11:51 12:15 
129 David CAMERON 5 11:42 Off on SS2
130 Tony THOMPSON 6 12:09 11:48 15:00 11:32 12:33 OTL
131 James JOHNS 2 12:59 12:28 9:45 12:31 12:46 2:00 
132 David COLEMAN 2 Rolled SS1
133 Kieran RENTON 7 12:19 11:37 9:01 10:41 11:16 
134 James THOMSON 4 12:42 12:20 9:27 11:52 11:53 
135 Adrian STEWART 3 12:21 12:28 9:31 12:09 12:16 
136 Callum ATKINSON 3 13:58 12:08 9:21 11:37 11:58 
137 Scott PEACOCK 3 12:04 12:01 9:12 11:21 11:52 
138 Douglas WATT 3 14:08 14:04 10:17 13:24 13:53 
139 Iain RETTIE 3 12:39 12:22 9:36 12:46 12:20 
140 Nick ALLEN 4 11:36 10:58 8:25 10:29 14:57 
141 Scott BALGOWEN 3 13:12 13:00 10:10 12:39 12:55 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 2

1 114 Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:04 0:52:04
2 131 James JOHNS/Paul WATKINS 2 2 Skoda Felicia 1:00:29 2:00 1:02:29 10:25 

Class 3

1 120 Blair McCULLOCH/Alex McCULLOCH 3 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:51 0:50:51
2 112 Tom HYND/Sue HYND 3 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:18 0:52:18 1:27 
3 102 Willie STUART/David FINLAY 3 3 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:08 0:56:08 5:17 
4 137 Scott PEACOCK/Mark McCULLOUCH 3 4 Peugeot 205 0:56:30 0:56:30 5:39 
5 135 Adrian STEWART/Richard SIMMONDS 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:58:45 0:58:45 7:54 
6 136 Callum ATKINSON/Kevin MATHERS 3 6 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:02 0:59:02 8:11 
7 139 Iain RETTIE/Ian McCUTCHEON 3 7 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:59:43 0:59:43 8:52 
8 141 Scott BALGOWEN/Jock FREW 3 8 Peugeot 205 1:01:56 1:01:56 11:05 
9 138 Douglas WATT/Donald MUNRO 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:46 1:05:46 14:55 

Class 4

1 103 John BOYD/Chris WILLIAMSON 4 1 Ford Fiesta 0:48:41 0:48:41
2 107 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Katie STIMPSON 4 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:50:18 0:50:18 1:37 
3 110 Graeme SMITH/Laura MARSHALL 4 3 Honda Civic 0:50:32 0:50:32 1:51 
4 106 Carl TUER/Ross HYND 4 4 MG ZR S1600 0:50:46 0:50:46 2:05 
5 122 Des CAMPBELL/Alex ORR 4 5 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 0:51:29 0:51:29 2:48 
6 118 Jim ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 4 6 Citroen c2r2 0:52:38 0:52:38 3:57 
7 116 Phil JOBSON/Jerry HETTRICK 4 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:48 0:53:48 5:07 
8 140 Nick ALLEN/Kim BAKER 4 8 Renault Twingo 0:56:25 0:56:25 7:44 
9 128 Rob ASHWELL/Stephen MARSHALL 4 9 Citroen C2 GT 0:57:54 0:57:54 9:13 
10 134 James THOMSON/Alison WOODCOCK 4 10 Peugeot 206 0:58:14 0:58:14 9:33 

Class 6

1 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:46 0:45:46
2 127 Alan HUGHES/Richard WARDLE 6 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:40 0:51:40 5:54 

Class 7

1 115 Craig RUTHERFORD/Martin MACCABE 7 1 Honda Civic Type R 0:48:57 0:48:57
2 109 Sean ROBSON/Iain ROBSON 7 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:04 0:53:04 4:07 
3 133 Kieran RENTON/Paul McGUIRE 7 3 Ford Fiesta 0:54:54 0:54:54 5:57 

Class 8

1 22 Keith ROBATHAN/Phil CLARKE 8 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:06 0:47:06
2 20 Malcolm BUCHANAN/Ian NICOLL 8 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:09 0:47:09 0:03 
3 40 Duncan FERGUSON/Janice FERGUSON 8 3 Ford Escort 0:52:01 0:52:01 4:55 
4 43 David WALLBANK/Mike SCRIMGOUR 8 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:45 0:53:45 6:39 

Class 9

1 27 Michael HORNE/Robbie MITCHELL 9 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:08 0:46:08
2 28 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON 9 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:54 0:46:54 0:46 
3 30 Eddie O'Donnell JNR/Eddie O'Donnell SNR 9 3 Ford Escort RS 0:47:55 0:47:55 1:47 

Class 10

1 7 Rory YOUNG/Allan CATHERS 10 1 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:44:38 0:44:38
2 9 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 2 Subaru Impreza N15 0:45:00 0:45:00 0:22 
3 17 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:07 0:46:07 1:29 
4 14 Dougal BROWN/Lewis ROCHFORD 10 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:11 0:47:11 2:33 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 10 (Continued)

5 29 Fraser WILSON/Steven BROLL 10 5 Mitsibushi Evo 6 0:47:54 0:47:54 3:16 
6 35 Ross MACFADZEAN/Jane NICOL 10 6 Subaru Impreza 0:49:38 0:49:38 5:00 

Class 12

1 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 12 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:42:17 0:42:17
2 2 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 12 2 Mitsubishi Evo6 0:44:07 0:44:07 1:50 
3 4 Jonathan GREER/Dai ROBERTS 12 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:16 0:44:16 1:59 
4 5 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:36 0:44:36 2:19 
5 3 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON 12 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:52 0:44:52 2:35 
6 11 Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST 12 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:55 0:44:55 2:38 
7 23 Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 12 7 Subaru Impreza 0:46:10 0:46:10 3:53 
8 25 Stevie BROWN/Jack MORTON 12 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:25 0:46:25 4:08 
9 18 Matthew CALDERWOOD/Stan QUIRK 12 9 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:46:50 0:46:50 4:33 
10 24 Craig McMIKEN/Susan SHANKS 12 10 Mitsubishi Evo9 0:47:33 0:47:33 5:16 
11 32 Peter STEWART/Phil SHORTT 12 11 Subaru Impreza 0:47:45 0:47:45 5:28 
12 26 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 12 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:47:55 0:47:55 5:38 
13 36 Alasdair REID/Donald URQUHART 12 13 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:49:23 0:49:23 7:06 
14 33 Gordon MURRAY/Danny SMALL 12 14 Subaru Impreza 0:49:47 0:49:47 7:30 
15 37 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL 12 15 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:50:10 0:50:10 7:53 
16 34 Richard STEWART/Carin LOGAN 12 16 Subaru Impreza 0:50:38 0:50:38 8:21 
17 41 Ian PETRIE/Stewart HURST 12 17 Mitsubishi Evo 4 0:53:18 0:53:18 11:01 
18 42 Greg POLLOCK/Michael CRUICKSHANK 12 18 Subaru Impreza 0:58:57 0:58:57 16:40 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
26 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

6 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD 12 Ford Focus WRC 2 Propshaft in Hawick Service
8 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 12 Hyundai Accent WRC 3 Electrics after SS2
10 Stephen LOCKHART/Kevin LOCKHART 10 Mitsibushi Evo 7 2 Retired Hawick Service
12 Chris COLLIE/Lisa WATSON 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6 OTL
19 Jon BURN/Alan STARK 12 Subaru Impreza WRC 5 In ditch SS5
21 Calum MACLEOD/Claudia MACLEOD 12 MG S2000 3 Fuel pump after SS2
31 Stephen BAILLIE/Darren McDONALD 12 Subaru Impreza 4 Rolled SS4
38 Billy MILLER/Ian IMLACH 12 Mitsubushi Evo 3 5 Rolled SS5
39 Roland WESSEL/Malcolm VIE 12 Lancia Delta Integrale 3 Drive shaft! In ditch SS3
44 Joanna WICKHAM/Josh DAVISON 12 Subaru Impreza 2 Off on SS2
45 Roy EIDE-JOHANSEN/M SIMPSON 8 Ford Escort Mk1 3 Stopped in SS3
46 Geoff GOUDIE/Calum JAFFRAY 12 Subaru Impreza 1 Electrics SS1
47 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE 12 Subaru Impreza 4 Suspension at end of SS3

104 Graeme SCHONEVILLE/Michael HENDRY 4 Honda Civic 5 Mechanical SS5
105 Alasdair S GRAHAM/Laura STUART 4 Vauxhall Corsa 3 Engine SS3
108 Iain HAINING/Mairi RIDDICK 3 Vauxhall Nova 4 Off on SS4
111 Grant INGLIS/Robert GRAY 4 Honda Civic 1 Went off after finish SS1
117 David TAYLOR/Lynsey BRENCH 4 Ford Escort Mk2 3 Retired SS3
119 Jonathan SMITH/Fraser SMITH 4 Honda Civic 4 OTL
121 David Gordon KILLIN/Clive A BLACK 6 Opel Kadette Coupe 5 Off on SS5
123 Jordan BLACK/Ewan LEEMING 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 1 Sh*te electrics SS1
124 Roy MACLENNAN/Robin NICOLSON 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 1 Rolled SS1
126 Gavin CHALMERS/Allan SMITH 7 Ford Focus 2 Off in SS2
129 David CAMERON/Douglas CAMERON 5 Ford Escort 2 Off on SS2
130 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 6 Vauxhall Chevette HSR OTL
132 David COLEMAN/Kyle GASS 2 Skoda Felicia 1 Rolled SS1
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Craik
Fastest speed 59.53 mph

Length 8.98miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bogie 9:03 
3 Thorburn 9:26 
4 Greer 9:31 

2= Faulkner 9:33 
8= Petch 9:33 
7 Young 9:35 
9 McClory 9:37 
6 Taylor 9:38 
11 Milne 9:39 
19 Burn 9:43 

SS 2 Wauchope
Fastest speed 60.87 mph

Length 8.98miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bogie 8:51 
2 Faulkner 9:17 

3= Thorburn 9:18 
5= Groundwater 9:18 
4 Greer 9:21 
11 Milne 9:23 
8 Petch 9:25 
7 Young 9:26 
9 McClory 9:30 
25 Brown 9:33 

SS 3 Hyndlee
Fastest speed 64.21 mph

Length 7.44miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bogie 6:57 
3 Thorburn 7:04 

4= Greer 7:11 
19= Burn 7:11 

2 Faulkner 7:13 
7 Young 7:15 
9 McClory 7:17 
11 Milne 7:18 
5 Groundwater 7:21 
25 Brown 7:22 

SS 4 Redesdale
Fastest speed 63.26 mph

Length 8.98miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bogie 8:31 
2 Faulkner 8:56 
4 Greer 8:57 
5 Groundwater 8:58 

7= Young 9:00 
11= Milne 9:00 
101 Bannister 9:05 
9 McClory 9:10 
25 Brown 9:15 

23= McCombie 9:16 

SS 5 Wyndburgh Hill
Fastest speed 60.42 mph

Length 8.98miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bogie 8:55 
2 Faulkner 9:08 
3 Thorburn 9:09 
5 Groundwater 9:14 
4 Greer 9:16 
7 Young 9:22 
9 McClory 9:26 

101 Bannister 9:32 
11 Milne 9:35 
18 Calderwood 9:41 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Craik

Gravel
Length 8.98miles

No. Driver Total

1 Bogie 0:09:03
3 Thorburn 0:09:26
4 Greer 0:09:31

2= Faulkner 0:09:33
8= Petch 0:09:33
7 Young 0:09:35
9 McClory 0:09:37
6 Taylor 0:09:38
11 Milne 0:09:39
19 Burn 0:09:43

SS 2 Wauchope
Gravel

Length 8.98miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bogie 0:17:54
3 Thorburn 0:18:44
2 Faulkner 0:18:50
4 Greer 0:18:52
8 Petch 0:18:58
7 Young 0:19:01
11 Milne 0:19:02
5 Groundwater 0:19:03
9 McClory 0:19:07
19 Burn 0:19:17

SS 3 Hyndlee
Gravel

Length 7.44miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bogie 0:24:51
3 Thorburn 0:25:48
4 Greer 0:26:03
2 Faulkner 0:26:03
7 Young 0:26:16
11 Milne 0:26:20
9 McClory 0:26:24
5 Groundwater 0:26:24
19 Burn 0:26:28
17 Morrison 0:27:03

SS 4 Redesdale
Gravel

Length 8.98miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bogie 0:33:22
2 Faulkner 0:34:59
4 Greer 0:35:00
7 Young 0:35:16
11 Milne 0:35:20
5 Groundwater 0:35:22
9 McClory 0:35:34
3 Thorburn 0:35:43
19 Burn 0:35:54

101 Bannister 0:36:14

SS 5 Wyndburgh Hill
Gravel

Length 8.98miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bogie 0:42:17
2 Faulkner 0:44:07
4 Greer 0:44:16
5 Groundwater 0:44:36
7 Young 0:44:38
3 Thorburn 0:44:52
11 Milne 0:44:55
9 McClory 0:45:00

101 Bannister 0:45:46
17 Morrison 0:46:07
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 David BOGIE 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Mike FAULKNER - 3 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
3 Euan THORBURN - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Jonathan GREER - - 3 - 2 - - - - - - - - - -
5 Barry GROUNDWATER - - 1 2 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
19 Jon BURN - - 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - -
8 Stephen PETCH - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
7 Rory YOUNG - - - - 1 3 - 1 - - - - - - -
11 Quintin MILNE - - - - 1 1 - 1 2 - - - - - -
9 John McCLORY - - - - - - 3 1 1 - - - - - -

101 Steve BANNISTER - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
6 Peter TAYLOR - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
25 Stevie BROWN - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 - - - -
27 Michael HORNE - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 - -
23 Bruce McCOMBIE - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 1
18 Matthew CALDERWOOD - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 1
17 John MORRISON - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 - -
20 Malcolm BUCHANAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
12 Chris COLLIE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
28 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
14 Dougal BROWN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
22 Keith ROBATHAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

1 1 1 1 11
3 2 3 2 22
4 3= 4= 4 33

2= 5= 19= 5 54
8= 4 2 7= 45
7 11 7 11= 76
9 8 9 101 97
6 7 11 9 1018
11 9 5 25 119
19 25 25 23= 1810
17 19 23= 27= 2511
5 101 27= 17 1712
18 27 17 19 2713

12= 20 101 18 2314
23= 18= 28 14= 2015
27 23= 20= 22= 2416

101 22 22= 28= 1417
28 28 31 20= 2818
32 17= 14 26= 2219
21 31= 26= 29= 2620
14 14 32= 32= 1221

10= 24 29= 24= 3022
24= 103 30= 30= 2923
22 29 24 103 3224
31 30= 115 12 11025
20 32= 33 3 3626
30 105= 103 36 3527
29 115 35 35 3728

105 26 34 33 11529
26 104 104 34= 10330
115 33 36= 104= 10631
103 37 37= 115= 12032
104 120 18 102 3333
36 36 107 37 10734
35 34 42= 107 10935
25 107 106= 42 122=36
42 110 120 110 127=37

107 108 114 106 11238
110 106 108 122 3439
33= 122 40 140 11440
108= 35 122 120 40=41

40 40 38= 41= 118=42
106 127 140= 127= 13343
37 119 127 114 4144

120= 114= 102 112 11645
127= 117= 109= 133  42=46
121 102 118= 118 43=47
34= 140 41 109 13748
102= 38 43= 40 13449
119 112 112= 43 13650
122 118 110 121 12851
112= 109 116 116 13552
117= 116 121 137 13953
114 43 12 130 13054
44= 41 133 136 13155
118= 39 47 128 14156
38 133 137 134 13857
116 130 128 38 14058

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

43 45 136 135 10259
140 137 134 13160
39 128 135 14161

129 136 139 13962
47 134 131 13863
41 139 14164
45 121 13865

109 131= 119=66
137 135= 130=67
130 2168
133 14169
135 1270
128 13871
139 42=72
134 47=73
12674
13175
14176
13677
13878

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally
Saturday 17th March 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

1 1 1 1 11
3 3 3 2 22
4 2 4 4 43

2= 4 2 7 54
8= 8 7 11 75
7 7 11 5 36
9 11 9 9 117
6 5 5 3 98
11 9 19 19 1019
19 19 17 101 1710
17 18 27 27 2711
5 17 23 23 2312
18 101 101 17 2513

12= 27 28 25 1814
23= 23 25 28 2815
27 28 22 22 2216

101 22 20 18 2017
28 20 31 14 1418
32 14 14 20 2419
21 31 18 32 3220
14 24 32 24 2921

10= 25 24 29 3022
24= 32 30 30 2623
22 30 29 26 10324
31 29 26 103 11525
20 105 115 115 3626
30 103 103 104 3527
29 115 104 36 3328

105 26 36 33 3729
26 104 33 35 10730
115 36 35 107 11031
103 107 107 34 3432
104 33 37 37 10633
36 35 34 110 12034
35 110 120 106 12235
25 37 108 120 12736
42 108 110 102 4037

107 120 106 122 11438
110 34 40 127 11239
33= 106 122 40 11840
108= 40 127 114 10941

40 122 102 112 4142
106 127 114 140 4343
37 119 38 118 11644

120= 102 112 41 13345
127= 117 118 43 10246
121 114 140 116 14047
34= 112 43 109 13748
102= 38 116 12 12849
119 118 109 38 13450
122 116 41 121 13551
112= 140 121 133 4252
117= 43 12 137 13653
114 41 133 128 13954
44= 109 137 134 14155
118= 39 128 135 13156
38 21 135 136 13857
116 121 134 4258
43 12 139 13959

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

140 45 136 14160
39 133 141 13161

129 130 42 13062
47 137 119 13863
41 128 13164
45 135 13865

109 139 4766
137 134 13067
130 13668
133 14169
135 13170
128 13871
139 4272
134 4773
12674
13175
14176
13677
13878
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